
Bill No. 2005    Fiscal No. 1   03/20/09 

 1     

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 
 
Senate Bill No. 2005 - Indian Affairs Commission - House Action 
 

 Executive 
Budget  

Senate 
Version  

House 
Changes  

House 
Version 

Salaries and wages $560,680 $560,680  $560,680
Operating expenses 126,505 126,505  126,505
Grants 700,000 700,000
 
Total all funds $687,185 $687,185 $700,000 $1,387,185
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0
 
General fund $687,185 $687,185 $700,000 $1,387,185
 
FTE 4.00 4.00  0.00 4.00

 
Department No. 316 - Indian Affairs Commission - Detail of House Changes 
 

 Adds Funding 
For Tribal 

College Grants1  
Total House 

Changes
Salaries and wages 
Operating expenses 
Grants 700,000 700,000
 
Total all funds $700,000 $700,000
Less estimated income 0 0
 
General fund $700,000 $700,000
 
FTE  0.00  0.00

 
                                                           
1 This amendment adds a $700,000 general fund appropriation for grant assistance payments to tribally controlled community 
colleges.  A section is also added regarding this grant funding. 
_____________________________ 
 
A section is also added regarding grant funding provided for tribally controlled community colleges in section 1. 
 
 
 


